PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4934750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR LAST NAME FROM DINK TO DENK previously recorded on Reel 044302 Frame 0406. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MICHELLE HELENA DINK.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE HELENA DENK	08/19/2013
YVES JOSEPH ALLARD	08/26/2013
RONALD C. GEORGE	08/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTHEWS RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15812778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com PEPPER HAMILTON LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **500 GRANT STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5000**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132258.02521	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRUDENCE N. FINK	
SIGNATURE:	/Prudence N. Fink/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 046026 FRAME: 0001

504888009



PATENT REEL: 046026 FRAME: 0002



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE HELENA DINK	08/19/2013
YVES JOSEPH ALLARD	08/26/2013
RONALD C. GEORGE	08/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTHEWS RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15812778	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717 Phone: (412) 454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 500 GRANT STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5000**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507

ATTORNEY DOCKET 132258.02521 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: APARNA NEMLEKAR, REG. NO. 65617 Signature: /Aparna Nemlekar/ 12/05/2017 Date:

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4718838 Receipt Date: 12/05/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHELLE HELENA DENK, YVES JOSEPH ALLARD, and RONALD C. GEORGE, residing in Sewickley, Pennsylvania; Hellam, Pennsylvania; and Richmond, Indiana, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "REMOVABLE CUSTOMIZABLE CASKET PANEL" for which a provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2013, and bears Serial No. 61/792,231, and "CUSTOMIZABLE CASKET PANEL" for which a provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2013, and bears Serial No. 61/847,756 (hereinafter "said applications");

AND, WHEREAS, MATTHEWS RESOURCES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Suite 619, 1105 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORB, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said applications, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-inpart, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

Page 1 of 3

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Michelle Helena Denk	RESIDENCE: Sewickley, Pennsylvania	
EXECUTED this 19 th day of August	.,2013 Modula Helew De	Wa
STATE OF FENDENING	Signature	#
COUNTY of Alleg Jens 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this Lynday of Ling her, in the	year 2013, before me <u>GWadolyn</u> ,	L.Satran
a notary public, personally appeared	Michelle Helena Denk	N.
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person whole name is subscribed to t	hig
instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed	the same. Witness my hand and official seal.	
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Gwendolyn L. Safran, Notary Paéria	S E
	Sensitivity Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 6, 2015 PERSON, PERSON VARIA ASSOCIATION OF HOTAKES	A L
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF STATE OF STA	
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Yves Joseph Allard	RESIDENCE: Hellam, Pennsylvania	
EXECUTED thisday of	, 201	
Core & person	SIGNATURE	••••
STATE of		
On thisday of, in the y	rear, before me	
a notary public, personally appeared	YEAR NOTARY PUBLIC NAME YEAR YEAR NOTARY PUBLIC NAME	
	NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	Si nome:
instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed	the same. Witness my hand and official seal.	nis ,
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
		S
		E A
		L

Page 2 of 3

X Checked Box indicates ___ additional page(s) for inventor signatures.

01

SIGNATURE
3.
, before me NOTARY PUBLIC NAME Michelle Helens Denk NAME OF DOCUMENT SORES be the person whose prome is subscribed to the
NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER be the person whose name is subscribed to this same. Witness my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Hellam, Pennsylvania 1013 Sroagh Allen Sicilaruna
2013, before me Paula A Gorrera, YEAR YVes Joseph Allsed NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER
NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER be the person whose name is subscribed to the came. Witness my hand and official seal.
Compact Charena
COMPLONMENT TH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Paula A. Gorrera, Natury Public Hanchester Twp., York County Hy Conomission Evolves Hanch 28, 2014 Nomber, Permaylvania Association of Hotaries

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 1058-132388/130670

20.20.0. S.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Ronald C. George	Richmond, Indiana
EXECUTED this 22 day of Augusz	_,2013 found _ Zong
STATE of	
COUNTY of	
	e year, before me,
	Year notary public name
a notary public, personally appeared	Ronald C. George
recoved on the busin of antinfactors avides	NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER ICE to be the person whose name is subscribed to thi
mstrument, and acknowledged nevsue execut	ted the same. Witness my hand and official seal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	::
.tr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1